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EUROPEAN UNION

INTERNATIONAL OZONE DAY

Venue : Queen Salote College Hall
Date : 20" September 2021
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9:30 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:10 am

10:30 am

10:40 am

10:50 am

11:00 am

11:20 am

11:30 am

11:45 am

11:55am

12:00 pm

PROGRAM

Seating of Guests
Department of Climate Change - Staff

Arrival of the Guest of Honour :
Hon. Tevita Lavemaau
Minister for Ministry of Finance & Ministry of Revenue and Custom

Introduction of the Program:
My. “Aloisio Fifita (MC)
Department of Climate Change

Opening Prayer & Blessing of the Day :

Queen Salote College Chaplain - Rev. Mosese Hala ufia
*Hymn
* Biblical Readings
* Prayer

Welcoming Remark :

Hon. Poasi Mataele Tei
Minister for MEIDECC

Brief Background Information of the Ozone Day :
Ms. Luisa Tu'i’afitu Malolo
Director for Department of Climate Change

Cake Ceremony
* Blowing out of commemoration candles
* Congratulation : QSC Brass Band
* Presentation of Gift (Inspection Boards ) to H.M Customs
* Launch of Ozone Climate Art Contest 2021- 2022

Item 1

* Group Dance (Tauélunga) by the DCC

* Prize Awards : Certificates to be presented by the Guest of honor
(Refreshment is served )

Keynote Address: Guest of Honour
Hon. Tevita Lavemaau
Minister for Ministry of Finance & National Planning

Item 2
* Filitonu Group
* QSC Brass Band

Closing Remark :

Mr. Paula Pouvalu Ma’u
Chief Executive Officer for MEIDECC

Closing Prayer :
Queen Salote College Chaplain - Rev. Mosese Hala ufia

National Anthem :
Queen Salote College Brass Band
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SPEAKER 1:
Qwisw Towiafitw Malolo
Director for Climate Change

Ministry of MEIDECC

SPEAKER 2:
Soww Nowdadow

Deputy CEO - Trade Division
Ministry of MORC

TOPIC :
OZONE LAYER PROTECTION
AND CLIMATE CHANGE

TOPIC :
IMPORTANCE OF BORDER SECURITY
IN REGARDS TO OZONE LAYER
PROTECTION & CLIMATE CHANGE

Session 1
Secondary School Students
Form 5/Form 6 / Form 7

Session 2
Youth Groups

Session 3
Women’s Development Groups

Tatafehi Takatove
Technician Expert
Rapid Engineering Diagonostic

TOPIC :
SAFE HANDLING OF REFRIGERAN
AND PROPER CARE FOR
COOLING APPLIANCES

12:30 - 1:00 pm

1:15 - 1:45 pm

2:00 - 2:30 pm

EACH SPEAKER WILL HAVE 10 MINUTES PRESENTATION
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Ministry of MEIDECC
Department of Climate Change

Second Part of the Program...

MONTREAL PROTOCOL
KEEPING US, OUR FOOD AND
VACCINES COOL

16 SEPTEMBER 2021
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Yow. Tevitar Jowernaan

Welcomlng Remarks:

Hon. Poasu Mataele Tev

Brief Background Information of the Ozone Day

Ms. oo TG afitw Malolo

Closing Remarks:

Mr. Paulaw Powwvalu /ﬂw'w
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